Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03241010 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3Y27 District:03

Counties: GADSDEN

Road Name: MIDWAY OPS MAINT - WDD DRIVEN PIPE INSPECTION AND CLEANING

Limits: 55320000

Project(s): 42215127279(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 730

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/10/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Work Document-Driven Contract in Gadsden County, consists of desilting, mapping, video inspection and
reporting of existing pipes, box culverts, manholes, inlets, and junction boxes, as well as alignment and resodding of infall and
outfall ditches. Pipe desilting and inspection of minor turnout side drains (e.g., rural, residential, agricultural driveways) will not
require mapping and video inspection. Contract services will be requested on a call-out basis. Work locations, descriptions, and
estimates will be provided in the Work Documents. This Contract has a budget estimate of $200,000.00. Mobilization and
Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to other pay items listed in the bid price proposal.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
guantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities, and the Contractors bid price
will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual
payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are
not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities Page 6


ct323kw
Text Box
15 days



Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT ltem
Section 0001 SODDING (SY)

0104- 10-
0104- 11-

3

0120- 9- 1
0120- 9- 2

0430-950-
E120- 10-
E120- 10-
E425- 73-
E425- 73-
E430- 94-
E430- 94-
E430- 94-
E430- 94-
E430- 94-
E432- 4-

E570- 9-

E573- 1-

E575- 1-
E575- 1-
ES575- 1-
E575- 1-

g A WO N EFE OO FP NP

0 N OO N

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3Y27
Description

SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'
DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30°
DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (SPREAD)

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)

CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)

CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)

DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"

DESILT PIPE, 25-36"

DESILT PIPE, 37-48"

DESILT PIPE, 49-60"

DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER

STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)

WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS

HYDRO-SEEDING - APPLICATION OF SLURRY INCLUDING WOOD
FIBER, SEED, FERTILIZER, TACKIFIER & DYE

SODDING, CENTIPEDE
SODDING, BERMUDA
SODDING, ZOYSIA
SODDING, BAHIA

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LF
LF
LF
LF
CY
LF
LF
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
MG
SY

SY
SY
SY
SY

Quantity

300.000
200.000
200.000
100.000
200.000
1,000.000
1,000.000
150.000
20.000
19,620.000
4,905.000
1,635.000
818.000
327.000
16,350.000
1.000
500.000

500.000
500.000
500.000
500.000

Page 7



	E3Y27



