Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03241010 Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3Y27 District:03

Counties: GADSDEN

Road Name: MIDWAY OPS MAINT - WDD DRIVEN PIPE INSPECTION AND CLEANING

Limits: 55320000

Project(s): 42215127279(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 730

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/10/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Work Document-Driven Contract in Gadsden County, consists of desilting, mapping, video inspection and reporting of existing pipes, box culverts, manholes, inlets, and junction boxes, as well as alignment and resodding of infall and outfall ditches. Pipe desilting and inspection of minor turnout side drains (e.g., rural, residential, agricultural driveways) will not require mapping and video inspection. Contract services will be requested on a call-out basis. Work locations, descriptions, and estimates will be provided in the Work Documents. This Contract has a budget estimate of \$200,000.00. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to other pay items listed in the bid price proposal.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities, and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3Y27		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 SODDING	G (SY)		
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	300.000
	0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	200.000
	0120- 9- 1	DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'	LF	200.000
	0120- 9- 2	DITCH CLEARING OF LARGE VEGETATION, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'	LF	100.000
	0430-950-	DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	CY	200.000
	E120- 10- 1	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (SPREAD)	LF	1,000.000
	E120- 10- 2	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)	LF	1,000.000
	E425- 73- 1	CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)	EA	150.000
	E425-73-5	CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)	EA	20.000
	E430- 94- 1	DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"	LF	19,620.000
	E430- 94- 2	DESILT PIPE, 25-36"	LF	4,905.000
	E430- 94- 3	DESILT PIPE, 37-48"	LF	1,635.000
	E430- 94- 4	DESILT PIPE, 49-60"	LF	818.000
	E430- 94- 5	DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER	LF	327.000
	E432- 4-	STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)	LF	16,350.000
	E570- 9- 1	WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS	MG	1.000
	E573- 1-	HYDRO-SEEDING - APPLICATION OF SLURRY INCLUDING WOOD FIBER, SEED, FERTILIZER, TACKIFIER & DYE	SY	500.000
	E575- 1- 2	SODDING, CENTIPEDE	SY	500.000
	E575- 1- 6	SODDING, BERMUDA	SY	500.000
	E575- 1- 7	SODDING, ZOYSIA	SY	500.000
	E575- 1- 8	SODDING, BAHIA	SY	500.000